

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26626/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019 in WP(C) No. 10811/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VERTIV ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.170923/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Chand, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Mounica kasturi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.List along with Special Leave Petition (C)
Diary No.38404/2019.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

