

ITEM NO.8
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26626/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VERTIV ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(May list only SLP(C) Nos. 4916/2020, SLP(C) 5756/2020, SLP(C) 6145/2020, SLP(C)No. 6737/2020, Diary No. 1216/2020 and SLP(C) 7425-7428/2020 before Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1216/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12267/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12268/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4916/2020 (XIV)

(IA No.21706/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5756/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29170/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29172/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6145/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29848/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29850/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6737/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35313/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7425-7428/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53547/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53551/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 14-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Saman Ahsan, AOR

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 4916/2020

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) 6145/2020

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) 5756/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the sole respondent within two weeks.

SLP(C)No. 6737/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 1216/2020, SLP(C) No. 6145/2020,
SLP(C) No. 5756/2020 and SLP(C) No. 6737/2020

Affidavit of valuation has been filed but Ad-valorem court fee has not been paid. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to pay Ad-valorem court fee. Granted.

SLP(C) 7425-7428/2020

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 (caveator) in SLP(C)No.7425/2020 has filed counter affidavit alongwith an application for exemption from filing Notarized affidavit but found to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 (caveator) in SLP(C)No.7426/2020 seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

Sufficient Spare copies have not been filed in respect of the remaining respondents. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file sufficient spare copies. Time is granted, as last opportunity.

SLP(C)D.No.1216/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of the sole respondent within two weeks, as last opportunity.

If fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars are not taken and spare copies are not filed in the respective matters within two weeks, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars are taken and spare copies are filed in the respective matters within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matters be listed before this Court again on 18.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar