

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 5317/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2019
in WP(C) No. 3736/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND TAXES

(NOW THE STATE GOODS AND SERVICE TAX DEPARTMENT)

THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER GST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISH AUTOMOTORS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41712/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.41713/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C)No. 12048/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103042/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Chandershekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also in
the application for condonation of delay.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

To be tagged along with SLP (C)No. 6737/2020 (D.No.
4899/2020), SLP (C)Diary No. 38404/2019 and SLP (C)No.
32709-10/2018.

Contempt Petition arising from the impugned judgment,
if any, shall not be precipitated, in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)