

ITEM NO.6+16+17+18+19 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B
+21+22

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 479/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2019
in CWP No. 36855/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FAIRAIR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2650/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14930/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72333/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9373/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 27237/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2236/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.2237/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1057-1058/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6219/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27254/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5469/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.5470/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27778/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1607/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.1608/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27801/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.798/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.799/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1002/2021 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5837/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 684/2021 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3719/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 680/2021 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3659/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27953/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5375/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
 FILING and IA No.5376/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

with

SLP(C) No. 706-707/2021 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3907/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT...

Diary No(s). 27047/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.276/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
 FILING...

SLP(C) No. 16061/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.....

Diary No(s). 28486/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6858/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
 FILING and IA No.6860/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.....

Diary No(s). 14991/2020 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82067/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.82068/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT....

Diary No(s). 27231/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9809/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
 FILING and IA No.9810/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.....

Date : 27-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar , Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. B.V.BalramDas (AOR)

For Respondent(s) Mr Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr Rajeev Sharma Adv.
Ms Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 32709-32710 of 2018.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the
impugned judgment and Order(s) passed by the High Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)