

REVISED

ITEM NO.13+32+33+34+35+39 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Item No.13:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2640/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2020 in CWP No. 2188/2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THIRTY SIX AUTOMOBILIES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20684/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH Diary No(s). 1445/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16138/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 2731/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24338/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24339/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2685/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22576/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22577/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2682/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23760/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23761/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2686/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24310/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24311/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2827/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22381/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2356/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17754/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28349/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13421/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13422/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2767/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21606/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1448/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16731/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16732/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.32:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27257/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27793/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27794/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C)

Item No.33:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28666/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25674/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25676/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.34:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2120/2021

(IA No.15842/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.35:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3171/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26237/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.39:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3586/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28452/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28453/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3364/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 01-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.1311 of 2021 and batch.

**In the meantime, there shall be stay of the
operation of the impugned judgment and order(s) passed by
the High Court.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.13:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2640/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2020 in CWP No. 2188/2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THIRTY SIX AUTOMOBILIES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20684/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH Diary No(s). 1445/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16138/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 2731/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24338/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24339/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2685/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22576/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22577/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2682/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23760/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23761/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2686/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24310/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24311/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2827/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22381/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2356/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17754/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28349/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13421/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13422/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2767/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21606/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1448/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16731/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16732/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.32:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27257/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27793/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27794/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C)

Item No.33:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28666/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25674/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25676/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.34:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2120/2021

(IA No.15842/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.35:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3171/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26237/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.39:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3586/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28452/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28453/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3364/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 01-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.1311 of 2011 and batch.

**In the meantime, there shall be stay of the
operation of the impugned judgment and order(s) passed by
the High Court.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**