

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7264/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2020 in WP No. 22482/2020 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF CENTRAL TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.L. ELECTRONICS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64651/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N.Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. S.K.Singhania, Adv.
Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 26626 of 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)