

ITEM NO.11+36+37 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2898/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2019 in CWP No. 35563/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

EXCISE AND TAXATION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.B. ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2161/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20132/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3384/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3261/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 4022/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28671/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

ITEM NO. 36

SLP(C) No. 3437/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R..)

ITEM NO. 37

SLP(C) No. 3369/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R..)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3449/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3399/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 04-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 38404 of 2019 etc.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the
operation of the impugned Order(s) passed by the High Court(s).

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)