

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.5:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12398/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2021 in WA No. 101/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARIS GLOBAL SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8994/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69853/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6834/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43987/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43988/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6840/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42101/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42102/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6986/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46587/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46588/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7931/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70146/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13207/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106488/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12550/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99052/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12381/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 15985/2021
(IA No.129336/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19476/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1733/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16813/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2171/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20182/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.44:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5822/2021
(IA No. 51118/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 5584/2021

(IA No. 48483/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.14:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4413/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36212/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.42:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4240/2022
(IA No.34263/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.45:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5419/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45285/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.18:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5270/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44110/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Gunmaya Mann, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Chythanya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. V.Raghuraman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Murthy J.S., Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rupal Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

Mr. Puneet Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Rana, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Kant, AOR

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Karthik Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Ms. Ankita Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions along with SLP(Civil)No.3505 of
2022 (Arising out of Diary No.31648/2021) and batch on
18th April, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER