

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSItem No.3:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3531/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2021 in WT No. 896/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CLOUD 9 PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64813/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64812/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH SLP(C) No. 8098/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64877/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6352/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52330/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8162/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65661/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14930/2021

Diary No(s). 3539/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66186/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66185/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 8190/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65908/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.43:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8255/2022 (IA No.66620/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8413/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68024/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.44:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8400/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67800/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.45:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8357/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67496/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8326/2022

(IA No. 67207/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8343/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67379/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.7:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8101/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64893/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildyal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shubhrali Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Prajapati, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shreyasi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Babbar, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Charu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified
copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Permission is granted to file Special Leave
Petitions.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.32709-32710 of 2018 and
batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER